900269115 10/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Industrial Contractor Screening, Inc.		10/16/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PICS Auditing, LLC
Street Address:	17701 Cowan #140
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4346339	PICS	
Registration Number:	4357161	PICS THE CONTRACTORS' CHOICE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email:TM_docket@koslaw.comCorrespondent Name:Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLPAddress Line 1:18200 Von Karman Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glen L. Nuttall
Signature:	/Glen L. Nuttall/
Date:	10/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=1453-001-701--Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0565

900269115

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made from Pacific Industrial Contractor Screening, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), to PICS Auditing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 17701 Cowan #140 Irvine, CA 92614 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parties to a CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT dated December 26, 2012 by the terms of which Assignor assigned, among other assets, all intellectual property related to its business to Assignee;

WHEREAS, TABLE A lists trademarks (hereinafter collectively "the Marks") that have been and are being used in Assignor's and Assignee's business, Assignor and Assignee have acquired substantial goodwill in connection with the Marks, and the Marks have recently become registered in the U.S., listing Assignor as the owner; and

TABLE A					
	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date		
1	PICS	4,346,339	June 4, 2013		
2	PICS THE CONTRACTORS' CHOICE	4,357,161	June 25, 2013		

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to ensure that all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks is assigned to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and does hereby assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Marks, all of the goodwill pertaining thereto, all rights to use or register the Marks, or collect royalties for the licensing thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof, including all claims for royalties for licensing of the Marks and damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

In Witness Hereof, Assignor has executed this Confirmation of Assignment and Assignment.

Pacific Industrial Contractor Screening, Inc.

Assignor

Name: John D. Moreland

Title: President